Council Motion Registry

Date of Meeting: 08-May-18 Meeting # 12
Motion # Mover Seconder Description of Motion For Against | Abstained | Carried
18-160 Akumalik [Stevenson |Adoption of agenda as amended. 7 unanimous
City Council Meeting Minutes #07 dated February
18-161 Rochon Akumalik |27, 2018. 7 unanimous
City Council Meeting Minutes #08 dated March 13,
18-162 Sheppard |Akumalik  |2018. 7 unanimous
City Council Meeting Minutes #09 dated March 27,
18-163 Sheppard |Akumalik  |2018. 7 unanimous
City Council Meeting Minutes #10 dated April 10,
18-164 Sheppard |Rochon 2017. 7 unanimous
That Council proceed with the second reading of the
General Plan and Zoning By-law amendments for
18-165 Stevenson [Dobbin Big Racks. 6 1 carried
That administration amend By-law 200 to allow for
licenced private water and sewage hauling,
regulation of privately hauled trucked sewage
quality, set fees for split services, and align with
18-166 Stevenson [Akumalik [water usage limits set out in General Plan. 6 1 carried




18-167

Stevenson

Akumalik

Council approves to reallocate $400,000 in surplus
funds from Project No.9 — Filter Media Upgrade for
WTP to Project No. 42 — Pipe Upgrades Water and
Project No. 43 — Pipe Upgrades Sewer in equal
amounts, thereby increasing the estimates for Project
No. 42 and Project No. 43 from $300,000 each to
$500,000 each and also approves to revise the scope
of work of Project No. 27 from “Transportation
Master Plan” to “Sludge Management Assessment”
and change the source of funding for this project
from Block Funding to Gas Tax Funding.

unanimous

18-168

Akumalik

Sheppard

Council approves:

-Development Permit application DP 18-006 for Lot
11, Block 6, Plan 4400 to allow the construction of a
Mixed-Use Building with an “office” use on the
ground floor and four (4) apartment dwelling units on
the second floor, subject to the City’s Standard
Conditions, the Special Conditions listed in
Attachment 1, and as shown on the plans in
Attachment 3;

- a Variance to Section 4.22 of the Zoning By-law
704, to increase the permitted projection into a
required yard from 3.0 m to 3.5 m for the east side
yard;

-a Variance to Section 6.22 to reduce the required
setback of a parking lot to a lot line abutting a
residential zone from 2.0 m to 0.5 m.; and

-a Variance to Section 6.22 to reduce the required
setback of a parking lot to any other lot line from 2.0
mto 0.5 m.

carried




18-169

Rochon

Matshazi

That the meeting is extended.

DEFEATED

18-170

Rochon

Matshazi

Council adjourns at 8:55 p.m.

unanimous




